PRINTED: 11/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING		C	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/17/2024	
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF KII	NSTON		907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD KINSTON, NC 28501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION	·Ν
E 000	Initial Comments		EO	000		
F 000	investigation survey we through 10/17/2024. compliance with the r	ertification and complaint vas conducted 10/14/2024 The facility was found in equirement CFR 483.73, ness. Event ID # VNCE11.	FO	000		
	survey was conducte 10/17/2024. Event ID intakes were investig	16308, NC00220556,				
F 554 SS=D		llegations resulted in Meds-Clinically Approp	F 5	554	11/12/24	
	defined by §483.21(b this practice is clinica This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi	erdisciplinary team, as )(2)(ii), has determined that lly appropriate. is not met as evidenced ew, observations, resident		Resident #18 is no longer in the     at this time.	e facility	
AROBATORY	assess the ability of a medications prior to be medications on the or room for 1 of 1 reside services (Resident #1 she could not take a lat one time and the moverbed table to take	verbed table in the resident's nt reviewed for pharmacy 8). Resident #18 indicated ot of medications together nedications were left on her		at this time.  2. Evaluation for self-administration medications of all alert and oriented residents was conducted by the Dir of Nursing. These evaluations were started on 11/4/24 and then complet 11/5/24.  None of the residents desired or wideemed appropriate to self-administrations upon review.	d rector e eted on ere	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

11/08/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION SUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING _		10	C 0/17/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI		7/1//2024	
				907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD	_		
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF I	KINSTON		KINSTON, NC 28501			
(V4) ID	SLIMMADA	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	PRECTION .	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		I SHOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	Continued From pa	ge 1	F 5	54			
	Resident #18 was a 1/13/2023.	admitted to the facility on		On 11/6/2024, education or resident self-administration ar Medication administration pro	nd		
	The quarterly Minim	num Data Set (MDS)		initiated by the Director of Nur	sing for all		
		8/16/2024 indicated Resident		Nursing administration. The e			
	#18 was cognitively	intact.		emphasized to never leave m			
	Physician orders included the following			beside unless following self-ac			
	_	or Resident #18 that were		policy. Education will be com 11/7/24.	pieted by		
	- Acetaminoph	en 325 milligram (mg) tablets		Any licensed nurses and med	ication aides		
		pain or fever every six hours		that have not received the edu	ucation will		
	as needed.			not be allowed to work until th	ey are		
		75-125 mg tablet give twice a		educated on self-administration			
	day ending 10/15/2			medication and medication ad			
	-	HCL 500 mg tablet give one		per policy. Newly hired nurse			
	tablet twice daily for	r seven days.		medication aides will be educated and the second			
		manutation in the Floatsonia		policy by the Director of Nursi			
		mentation in the Electronic		development Coordinator duri	-		
	been assessed to s	MR) that Resident #18 had		orientation. The Director of Nu Development Coordinator and			
		was no physician's order for		Administrator are responsible			
		and there was no care plan		the education is conducted.	ior crisuring		
		-administration of medication.					
				4. The Director of Nursing and	d/or		
	On 10/14/2024 at 1	0:48 am, two medication cups		designated nurse manager wi			
	were observed on F	Resident #18's overbed table		residents with the desire to se			
	located between the	e Resident #18's open door		medication and ensure and ev	valuation of		
	and the right side o	f Resident #18's bed. There		self-administration is complet	•		
		te tablets in one medication		facility policy. This will occur			
		proken oblong tablets in the		weeks and then monthly for 3			
		ip. Residents were observed		using a residents self-adminis			
		18's open door in the hallway		monitoring tool. Reports will b	•		
	self-propelling their	wheelchairs.		to the weekly QA committee b	-		
	On 10/11/2004 at 4	0.49 am in an interview with		Administrator and/or Director	•		
		0:48 am in an interview with		ensure corrective action initial			
		stated the two white, broken e medication cup were her		appropriate. Compliance will be monitored, and ongoing auditi			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		SURVEY PLETED					
		345365	B. WING _				C <b>17/2024</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	1772024
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF KII	NSTON			07 CUNNINGHAM ROAD INSTON, NC 28501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH C		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 554	antibiotic, and the two other medication cup She said she could not together at one time at left on her overbed tare wanted to.  An observation and a on 10/14/2024 at 10:5 was observed at a meand walked into Reside explained the two rou cup located on Reside were Acetaminophen white tablets in the ot on Resident #18's over antibiotic. Nurse #1 e #18 with the medication when he was in room her medications before stated he should have room and watched he Nurse #1 was observed medications cups from exiting Resident #18's on 10/17/2024 at 10: interview with Nurse #1 medications observed Ciprofloxacin and Ace Resident #18 request and pain medications cups and her other medications and her other medications and her other medications and medications administrated he observed Resident medications administrated in pudding at stated he observed Remedications administration.	white round tablets in the were her pain medication. In take a lot of medications and the medications were blet to take when she with the medication were blet to take when she with the medication cart in the hallway dent #18's room. Nurse #1 and tablets in one medication ent #18's overbed table tablets, and the two broken ther medication cup located erbed table were an explained he saw Resident to administer Resident #18 are exiting the room. He is stayed in Resident #18's are swallow the medications. The exiting the medications are room.  15 am in a follow up phone with the overbed table were extantionable were extantionable. He explained the don the overbed table were extantionable were extantionable. He explained the don the overbed table were extantionable were extantionable were extantionable were extantionable. He explained the don the overbed table were extantionable were extantionable were extantionable were extantionable were extantionable. He explained the don't be usualize her antibiotic exparately in medications were and administered. Nurse #1 the existent #18 take the extend in the pudding, and the mer mouth when he walked	F	554	reviewed at the monthly QA meeting. Tweekly QA Meeting is attended by the Administrator, DON, SDC, MDS Coordinator, Social Services Director, Medical Records Director, and the Diet Manager.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		345365	B. WING				C 17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NSTON	1	9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 07 CUNNINGHAM ROAD (INSTON, NC 28501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	the Assistant Director Resident #18's medic left on the overbed ta have stayed with Res administering her med #18 had taken her med On 10/17/2024 at 12: the Interim Director of Resident #18 had not self-administration of Nurse #1 should have her medication before room when administer Resident #18.	47 am in an interview with of Nursing, she stated sations should not have been ble, and Nurse #1 should ident #18 when dications to ensure Resident edications.  34 pm in an interview with f Nursing, she explained to been assessed to perform her medication. She stated watched Resident #18 take to leaving Resident #18's		554			11/12/24
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) §483.10(g)(17) The fa (i) Inform each Medic writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and set nursing facility service for which the resident (B) Those other items facility offers and for v charged, and the amo services; and (ii) Inform each Medic changes are made to specified in §483.10(g section.	acility must aid-eligible resident, in admission to the nursing resident becomes eligible for rvices that are included in es under the State plan and		002			11/12/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING			C 0/47/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		0/17/2024	
				907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD			
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF	KINSTON		KINSTON, NC 28501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI  DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	Continued From pa	ge 4	F 5	582			
F 582	periodically during available in the faci services, including covered under Med facility's per diem ra (i) Where changes and services cover Medicaid State plan notice to residents reasonably possible (ii) Where changes items and services facility must inform 60 days prior to imp (iii) If a resident die transferred and doe facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the resided or reserved facility, regardless discharge notice re (iv) The facility must resident representative and the resident within date of discharge fice (v) The terms of an behalf of an individing facility must not conthese regulations. This REQUIREMED by:  Based on record refacility failed to prowing discare and Medicare	the resident's stay, of services lity and of charges for those any charges for services not licare/ Medicaid or by the ate. in coverage are made to items ed by Medicare and/or by the n, the facility must provide of the change as soon as is e.  are made to charges for other that the facility offers, the the resident in writing at least olementation of the change. It is not return to the facility, the to the resident, resident estate, as applicable, any already paid, less the facility's ne days the resident actually all or retained a bed in the of any minimum stay or quirements.  It refund to the resident or ative any and all refunds due 30 days from the resident's	F5	1. Resident #75 received a and skilled nursing advance notice (SNF ABN) of noncoon 10/21/24.	ed beneficiary		

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING				C <b>17/2024</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	17/2024	
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDERY OIL OOF TELETY				7 CUNNINGHAM ROAD			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF KI	NSTON						
				NI.	NSTON, NC 28501		ı	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	Continued From page	e 5	F 5	582				
	Nursing Facility Adva (ABN) for 1 of 3 resid beneficiary protection				residents have the potential to be affect by the alleged deficient practice.	ted		
	(Resident #75).	Tiounication review			On 11/4/24, the Director of Nursing reviewed/audited all NOMNCs and			
	The findings included				SNFABNs by the facility for the last 90 days.			
	Resident #75 was add 2/12/24 with Medicard Resident #75's admis			Results of findings: 23 out of 24 NOMNCs/SNF ABNs were determined be issued per facility policy. On 11/6/2 the missing NOMNC/SNF ABN was se	4			
	assessment dated 2/18/24 revealed she had moderate cognitive impairment.  Resident #75's Medicare Part A skilled services ended on 4/12/24 and her Medicare Part A Skilled Nursing Facility benefit was not exhausted. She				per company policy.	iii		
					3. On 11/6/24 the Regional Nurse Consultant educated the Business offic Manager (BOM) on the policy and	e		
	remained in the facilit  Record review reveal	•			regulation pertaining to Medicare Non-Coverage (NOMNC) and SNF ABI This education was completed on 11/6			
	Resident #75 or the re	esident's responsible party  DMNC notice or the ABN.			This education was completed on 1170	24.		
	Manager on 10/16/24 had trained the forme do the required forms				4. The Administrator and/or designee we monitor three NOMNC's/SNF ABNs of discharging residents per week. This we occur weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly for 3 months using a QA			
	facility. The Busine the forms were not up	onger employed by the ess Office Manager stated bloaded to the facility system led Resident #75's folder as in the folder.			NOMNC/SNF ABN monitoring tool. Reports will be presented to the month QA committee by the Administrator or Director of Nursing to ensure corrective action is initiated as needed. Complian	<del>.</del>		
	The former Receptior contacted.				will be monitored, and ongoing audit program reviewed at the monthly QA Meeting. The weekly QA Meeting is attended by the Administrator, DON, S			
					MDS Coordinator, Social Services Director, Medical Records Director, Business Office Manager and Dietary Manager.			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION		, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		345365	B. WING _			C 0/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NSTON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD KINSTON, NC 28501	<u> </u>	0/11/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	Continued From pag		F 5	82		
F 584 SS=B	Safe/Clean/Comforta	ble/Homelike Environment	F 5	84		11/12/24
	but not limited to rece supports for daily living. The facility must proving 483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environment use his or her person possible.  (i) This includes ensureceive care and semphysical layout of the independence and defin the facility shall established.	ght to a safe, clean, nelike environment, including eiving treatment and ng safely.  Vide-clean, comfortable, and nt, allowing the resident to nal belongings to the extent vices safely and that the efacility maximizes resident per not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for				
	or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housek	resident's property from loss seeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly, rior;				
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean bin good condition;	ped and bath linens that are				
		closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);				
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequal levels in all areas;	ate and comfortable lighting				
		table and safe temperature illy certified after October 1,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING _			C <b>17/2024</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<b>I</b>	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	1772024	
				907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD			
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF	KINSTON		KINSTON, NC 28501			
(X4) ID	SUMMAR	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From p	age 7	F 5	84			
	1990 must mainta 81°F; and	in a temperature range of 71 to					
	sound levels. This REQUIREME	the maintenance of comfortable  ENT is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		ation, resident and staff		1. Residents #63-bathroom			
		cility failed to provide		doorway was immediately cle			
		e bathroom door and keep the at the base of the bathroom		painted by the Assistant Mair Director and the Director of H			
	, •	m buildup of debris for 1 of 2		Services to ensure no peeling	, ,		
	•	esident #63's room) reviewed		black debris was present on	• •		
	for environment.			Julian de Britania en la companya de			
				All residents with bathroom			
	The findings include	ded:		potential to affected by this all deficient practice. On 11/5/24			
	_	Resident #63's room on		Administrator completed an a			
		AM revealed the surface of the		resident bathrooms. Findings			
		proximately three quarters from		26 Bathrooms required clean	_		
		rframe, and as well as the sides ere scuffed. A large area,		painting of the bathroom door	r and/or		
		nches in height, and across the		doorways.			
		room door revealed peeling		All resident's bathroom doors	and		
		ed what appeared to be a		doorways will be free from pe			
	wood-like color un	• •		and black debris by 11/8/24.	31		
	b. Observation of	Resident #63's room on		3. On 11/4/24, the Administra			
		AM revealed the bathroom		completed an education/in-se			
	· -	t appeared to be a buildup of		ensure residents rooms rema			
		lor, on the grout in the right and		peeling paint and clean door	-		
	left spaces at the	base of the bathroom doorway.		Maintenance Staff and the Ho			
	An intension	conducted on 10/11/01 =+ 10:10		Director. Education will be o	completed by		
		conducted on 10/14/24 at 10:40		11/7/24.			
		24 at 8:59 AM with Resident interviews Resident #63		4. Any Maintenance staff or			
		nhappy she felt about the		Housekeeping that have not	received the		
		athroom door and doorway. She		education will not be allowed			
		erview she reported the issues		they are educated peeling pa			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25			С	
		345365	B. WING _		_	10/17/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	•	П
				907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF KII	NSTON		KINSTON, NC 28501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	٧
F 584	Continued From page	e 8	F 5	84			
F 384	with her bathroom do several times, however the names of the staff noticed the damaged base of the bathroom.  An interview with the Director was conduct. He stated room insperandom resident room there was a maintenate at the nurse's station needed to be address was checked weekly. He was checked weekly. He was concepted work on the stated he was not the bathroom door or Resident #63's room.  On 10/16/24 at 9:24 // Maintenance Director of the areas of conceconjunction with an in who resided in the room the Assistant Mainten with her bathroom do Resident #63 informed Director she reported times, however, she con ames of the staff med.  A review of the maintestation was conducted.	or and doorway to staff er, she could not remember f members or when she door or dirty areas at the doorway.  Assistant Maintenance ed on 10/16/24 at 8:46 AM. ections were done monthly; as were selected. He stated ance logbook that was kept for maintenance issues that sed. He added this logbook He also utilized an system. This system was was unable to find a pending der for Resident #63's room. aware of any issues with bathroom doorway in  AM the Assistant fronducted an observation for in Resident #63 room in atterview with Resident #63 om. Resident #63 showed fance Director the issues or, doorway, and floor area. ed the Assistant Maintenance her concerns to staff many could not remember the	F 5	and cleaning rooms Newly hired Mainter Housekeeping will Director of Mainten Housekeeping duri The Administrator a monitor 3 random i ensure rooms main unpeeling paint en occur weekly for 4 monthly for 3 mont monitoring tool. Re to the weekly QA c Administrator and/o ensure corrective a appropriate. Comp monitored, and ong reviewed at the mo weekly QA Meeting Administrator, DON Coordinator, Socia	enance staff and/or be educated by the hance and Director of hing new hire orientate and/or designee will residents rooms to hain a clean and vironment. This will weeks and then this using a QA eports will be present committee by the for Director of Nursin faction is initiated as diance will be going auditing progra onthly QA meeting. The	ted g to am The	
	An interview was con	ducted with the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345365	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD KINSTON, NC 28501	10/17/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 584	Housekeeping Super AM. He stated he was discoloration on both Resident #63's room added Resident #63's cleaned on 10/8/24 a discoloration on the fl doorway.  An interview was con Director on 10/17/24 facility conducted am resident rooms were Administrator was res rounds for Resident #  In an interview with that 9:47 AM he stated rounds daily for Resident add not notice any door or discoloration floor. He added Reside about any concerns.  An interview was con Director of Nursing (EAM. She stated nurs notify housekeeping is cleaning, as well as manything in need of resident #63's room added Resident #63's room and the stated nurs notify housekeeping is cleaning, as well as manything in need of resident #63's room added Resident #63's room	visor on 10/16/24 at 9:31 s not aware of the blackened sides of the floor in bathroom doorway. He is room was last deep and he was not notified of oor in the bathroom  ducted with the Maintenance at 9:36 AM. He stated the bassador rounds where assessed. He added the sponsible for ambassador (63's room.  The Administrator on 10/17/24 he conducted ambassador dent #63's room. He stated issues with the bathroom don the bathroom doorway lent #63 did not tell him  ducted with the interim pon 10/17/24 at 10:38 sing staff were expected to fa resident's room needed	F 58		
F 641 SS=E	Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy		F 64	1	11/12/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRU AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345365	B. WING		С
		345365	B. WING		10/17/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SIGNATUE	RE HEALTHCARE OF KIN	ISTON		907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD	
OIOITAIOI	TETIERE MORRE OF THE			KINSTON, NC 28501	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 641	by: Based on record revi	e 10 is not met as evidenced ew, observations, resident erviews, the facility failed to	F 64	1. On 10/16/24 resident #14 Secti	
	accurately code the Massessment in the are smoking, elimination a residents whose MDS	linimum data Set (MDS) eas of medications, and behaviors for 4 of 28		On 10/17/24 resident #17 Section the MDS was Modified to ensure a On 10/17/24 resident #13 Section the MDS was Modified to ensure a On 10/17/24 resident #2 Section HMDS was Modified to ensure accu	J on ccuracy N on ccuracy on the racy
		admitted to the facility on oses including Diabetes		the MDS Nurses regarding accurated coding of residents GDR, Insulin, Smoking, and Ostomy coding on 1	te
	hypoglycemic medical electronic medical rec	Novolin Regular flex pen nilliliter, give 11 units		Provided by: Lisa Gipson, Clinical Reimbursement Specialist  2. On 10/25/24 the Clinical Reimbursement Specialist audited	the last
	* On 11/23/2023, insulin 100 units per r before meals and at b * For blood g give 3 units subcutance	Novolin Regular flex pen nilliliter per sliding scale ledtime. glucose reading 200-250, leous. glucose reading 251 -300,		14 days of resident assessment fo accuracy on Section Z, H, J, and N Findings 0 out of 141 MDS assess need to be modified. These audits completed on 10/25/24.	r I. ments
	* For blood g give 7 units subcutant	plucose reading 301-350, eous. plucose reading 351-400, neous. plucose reading 401-450, neous. plucose reading 451-500,		3. On 10/18/2024. The Clinical reimbursement Specialist in-service MDS nurses on the accuracy of assessments  Education: Section Z- Assessment Administrative Z400. Signature of persons completed the assessment or entry/death. Reference assessment or entry/death.	tion eting
	give 16 units subcutai			I certified that the accompanying	-

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING		1	C <b>0/17/2024</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0/17/2024	
	10115211 011 001 1 2.2.1			907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF KI	NSTON		KINSTON, NC 28501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641		glucose reading 551-600,	F 6	41 information accurately reflects r	esident		
	used to treat Diabete	neous. , Empagliflozin (medication s Mellitus) 25 milligrams		assessment information for this and that I collected or coordinat collection of this information on	ted the dates		
		Insulin Glargine solution 100 e 65 units subcutaneous		specified. To the best of my kno this information was collected in accordance with applicable Med	1		
	once a day in the mo * On 3/20/2024,			Medicaid requirements. I understhis information is used as a basensuring that residents receive	stand that		
	once a day at bedtim	e.		appropriate quality care, and as for payment for federal funds. I	further		
		ember 2024 Medication d recorded the hypoglycemic en as ordered.		understand that payment of suc funds and continued participation government funded health care is conditioned on the accuracy	on in the programs		
		6/2024 indicated Resident or Resident #14 receiving		truthfulness of this information, may be personally subject to or subject my organization to subs criminal, civil and or administrat	and that I may stantial iive		
	included a focus for [	d to administer medication		penalties for submitting false inf I also certify that I am authorize submit this information by this fa its behalf.	d to		
	In an interview with M 10:32 pm, she stated dated 9/6/2024 shoul use of hypoglycemic the MDS worksheet u noted Resident #14 v	MDS Nurse #1 on 10/17/24 at Resident #14's annual MDS d have been coded for the medications. She explained used in the MDS department vas receiving insulin and ations. She stated it was		RAI Manual Chapter 3 Section I Ostomy coding Any type of surgically created o the gastrointestinal or genitourir for discharge of body waste Check next to each appliance the used at any time in the past 7 d none of the above if none of the	pening of nary tract nat was ays. Select		
	human error in not co MDS for hypoglycem In an interview with th Nursing on 10/17/24	oding Resident #14's annual ic medications.		appliances A-D were used in the days Any type of surgically created o the gastrointestinal or genitouring for discharge of body waste	e past 7 pening of		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING _				C / <b>17/2024</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	71772024
					7 CUNNINGHAM ROAD		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF KI	NSTON			INSTON, NC 28501		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5)
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page		F 6	641			
		the use of hypoglycemic			RAI Manual Chapter 3 Section J:		
	medications based or				Smoking coding		
	assessment for the u	se of insulin.			1. Ask the resident if they used tobacco	o in	
					any form during the 7-day look-back		
	In an interview with th				period.		
		m, he stated Resident #14's			2. If the resident states that they used		
	MDS assessment she				tobacco in some form during the 7-day look-back period, code 1, yes.		
	assessment for the use of hypoglycemic medications.				look-back period, code 1, yes.		
	medications.				RAI Manual Chapter 3 Section N:		
	2. Resident #17 was admitted to the facility on				Insulin coding		
		ses including a stroke.			High risk drug classes		
		C			o Column 1: Check if the resident is		
	Resident #17 care pla	an initiated on 1/28/2020			taking any medications by		
	indicated Resident #	17 was a smoker.			pharmacological classification during the	ne	
					7-day observation period (or since		
		assessment dated 5/3/2024			admission/entry or reentry if less than	7	
	reported Resident #1	7 was a smoker.			days).		
	The second 1 NA::	D-4- O-4 (MDO)			o Column 2: If Column 1 is checked,	-11	
	The annual Minimum	, ,			check if there is an indication noted for	all	
		1/2024 indicated Resident			medications in the drug class. N0415J1. Hypoglycemic (including		
	#17 was cognitively in tobacco products.	maci and did not use			insulin): Check if a hypoglycemic		
	tobacco products.				medication was taken by the resident a	at	
	On 10/15/2024 at 8:3	0 am in an interview with			any time during the 7-day observation		
		ated she was a smoker and			period (or since admission/entry or ree	ntrv	
	used the facility's des	signated smoking area			if less than 7 days).	,	
	during the facility's de	esignated times.			• /		
					RAI Manual Chapter 3 Section N:		
	I .	4 pm, Resident #17 was			GDR coding		
		y's designated smoking area			Coding Instructions for N0450A " Code		
	1 .	tivities Assistant #1 smoking			no: if antipsychotics were not received:		
	a cigarette.				Skip N0450B, N0450C, N0450D and	_	
	Op 10/17/2024 at 10:	24 am in an intomious with			N0450E. "Code 1, yes: if antipsychotic	s	
		24 am in an interview with			were received on a routine basis only:		
		stated she was aware smoker, and the annual MDS			Continue to N0450B, Has a GDR been attempted? " Code 2, yes: if		
	I .	d have been coded to reflect			antipsychotics were received on a PRN	J	
		bacco products. She said			basis only: Continue to N0450B, Has a		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING	B. WING		C 10/17/2024		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u> </u>	10/1	7/2024	
TO TWIL OF TH	TO VIDERY OR GOLF EIER			907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD	,_			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF KII	NSTON		KINSTON, NC 28501				
	OLIMANA DV. OT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			NODE OTION		0.(5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	Continued From page	∍ 13	F 6	41				
	for the use of tobacco provide a specific rea coded incorrectly for for Resident #17.	g answer on the MDS screen o products and could not son why the MDS was the use of tobacco products  34 pm in an interview with		GDR been attempted? " Code antipsychotics were received and PRN basis: Continue to N a GDR been attempted? In N0450B and N0450C, incluattempts conducted since the was admitted to the facility, if	on a routi N0450B, H ude GDR e resident the reside	ne Has		
	the Interim Director of Nursing, she stated the MDS assessment should have been coded accurately based on the smoking assessments for Resident #17.			was receiving an antipsychoti at the time of admission, OR resident was started on the a medication, if the medication after the resident was admitted	since the intipsychot was starte	tic		
	Administrator, he stat	5 pm in an interview with the ted Resident #17's annual buld have been coded g.		4. The Clinical Reimburseme or designee will monitor computilizing the F641 Quality Ass weekly x 4 weeks and monthless.	pliance urance To			
	3. Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on 9/22/21 with diagnoses that included colostomy.			months. The tool will monitor identified concerns that need addressed by the QA commit	to be	rts		
	Data Set (MDS) asse	ecent quarterly Minimum essment dated 9/27/24 derate cognitive impairment or an ostomy.		will be presented to the week Assurance committee by the Nurses to ensure corrective a initiated as appropriate. Com be monitored, and the ongoin	dy Quality Director of action is pliance wil	f II		
	Resident #2's care plant focus for a colostomy	an dated 9/27/24 revealed a for elimination.		program reviewed at the wee Assurance meeting, indefinite longer deemed necessary for	ely or until	no		
	the MDS Coordinator	n 10/17/24 at 10:35 am with s, she stated the ostomy #2 should have been coded d it was an error.		with the MDS process. The wassurance meeting is attended. Administrator, Director of Nurcoordinator, Therapy Manage Records, and the Dietary Manage Records.	ed by the rsing, MDS er, Medical	3		
	In an interview with the Interim Director of Nursing (DON) on 10/17/24 at 10:51 am, she stated Resident #2's MDS assessment should have been coded correctly for her colostomy.				-			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345365	B. WING _			C 10/17/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NSTON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD KINSTON, NC 28501		10/11/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	Continued From pag	e 14	F 6	41				
	Resident #13's most Data Set (MDS) assorevealed a gradual d antipsychotic medica	plan dated 10/4/24 revealed ction of antipsychotic						
	7/5/24 revealed a co dosage reduction of signed by the physic An interview was cor Data Set) Nurse #10 stated it was an over	nducted with MDS (Minimum on 10/16/24 at 10:36 AM who sight and should have coded ssment to reflect the gradual						
	Interim Administrator assessment dated 8	on 10/17/24 at 10:30 AM the stated Resident #13's 4/24 should have been adual dosage reduction of the medication.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					10	C 0/17/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF KINSTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD KINSTON, NC 28501		31112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(e)(1)  §483.20(e) Coordinat A facility must coordin pre-admission screer (PASARR) program to of this part to the may avoid duplicative test includes:  §483.20(e)(1)Incorpo from the PASARR lev PASARR evaluation to assessment, care placare.  §483.20(e)(2) Referri all residents with new serious mental disord related condition for I a significant change in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev interviews the facility a new diagnosis of m Preadmission Screen (PASARR) evaluation for PASARR (Resided Findings included:  Resident #33 was ad 4/23/24 with diagnosi disorder.  A physician progress	nate assessments with the hing and resident review ander Medicaid in subpart C timum extent practicable to ing and effort. Coordination rating the recommendations well II determination and the report into a resident's anning, and transitions of all level II residents and why evident or possible ler, intellectual disability, or a level II resident review upon a status assessment.  To is not met as evidenced liew and resident and staff failed to refer a resident with lental illness for a ling and Resident Review and rol of 1 resident reviewed.	F 64	1. Resident #33 PASARR was the NC MUST on 10/16/2024.  2. All Residents with new psychiagnosis have the potential to by the alleged deficient practice. On 11/5/24, the Director of Nur designees reviewed/audited all Electronic Medical record for n psychiatric diagnosis that may reported to NC MUST, Results of findings: 12 resident identified to need a new referramust program. On 11/7/24 all residents were refered to NC NC MUST.	hiatric be affected e. rsing and I Residents ew not of been ts were al to the NC	11/12/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345365		B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	04000	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	<u>l</u>	10/17/2024	
NAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				JDE		
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF KII	NSTON		907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD			
				KINSTON, NC 28501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	Continued From page		F 64	44 (PASARR screening system	n).		
	(MDS) assessment d was cognitively intact being screened for a A review of Resident reviewed 7/29/24 revifor behaviors such as general feeling of une a traumatic event. Tencouraging the residerel to a physician During an interview w 10/16/24 at 12:41 PM previously been diagristress disorder. She was family member. Reshaving nightmares afficalling her at the facil.  An interview with the 10/16/24 at 11:29 PM she did not refer Resi (North Carolina Medica tool used to comple because she felt Residerica and screen a	dent #33's quarterly Minimum Data Set S) assessment dated 7/29/24, revealed she cognitively intact. She was not coded as g screened for a PASARR evaluation.  View of Resident #33's care plan last wed 7/29/24 revealed she was care planned ehaviors such as nervousness, fears, and a veral feeling of uneasiness related to history of umatic event. The interventions included uraging the resident to voice fears and ral to a physician.  In g an interview with Resident #33 on 6/24 at 12:41 PM she stated she had not ously been diagnosed with post-traumatic s disorder. She was assaulted in the past by nily member. Resident #33 stated she began ng nightmares after the family member began ng her at the facility in July 2024.  Interview with the facility Social Worker on 6/24 at 11:29 PM was conducted. She stated did not refer Resident #33 to NC MUST th Carolina Medical Uniform Screening Tool, of used to complete PASARR applications) use she felt Resident #33 was doing well. Social Worker stated she was unaware that		3. On 10/22/24 the Director reeducated the Social Serv on the company policy and pertaining to PASARRs. The was completed on 10/22/24  4. The Director of Nursing a designee will monitor 3 resi psychiatric diagnosis a wee occur weekly for 4 weeks a monthly for 3 months using QA tool. Reports will be premonthly QA committee by the Administrator or Director of ensure corrective action is in needed. Compliance will be and ongoing audit program the monthly QA Meeting. The Meeting is attended by the DON, SDC, MDS Coordinal Services Director, Medical In Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Dorector, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Dorector, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Dorector, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Dorector, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Dorector, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director, and the Dietary Meeting is attended by the Director and Dir	ices Director regulation is education a PASARR esented to the he Nursing to initiated as e monitored, reviewed at he weekly QA Administrator tor, Social Records	ew :	
F 842 SS=D	Administrator indicate diagnosis required a a PASARR application have followed the corrections.	•	F 84	42		11/12/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING _			C <b>10/17/2024</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF KINSTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD KINSTON, NC 28501	E	10/11/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	(ii) A facility may not resident-identifiable (iii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a coagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so.  §483.70(h) Medical resident standard must maintain medical that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessib (iv) Systematically or §483.70(h)(2) The fall information contained regardless of the formation contained that are- (ii) To the individual, representative where (ii) To the individual, representative where (iii) Required by Law (iiii) For treatment, particularly poperations, as perministration with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement pur purposes, research particular resident purposes, research particular resident res	nt-identifiable information. release information that is to the public. elease information that is to an agent only in contract under which the agent disclose the information the facility itself is permitted  records. cordance with accepted ds and practices, the facility ral records on each resident  rented; le; and rganized  cility must keep confidential med in the resident's records, m or storage method of the n release is- or their resident e permitted by applicable law;  ryment, or health care tted by and in compliance	F	342		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING		C 10/17/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF KINSTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD  KINSTON, NC 28501	10/11/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 842	by and in compliance §483.70(h)(3) The forecord information a unauthorized use.  §483.70(h)(4) Medic for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from there is no requirem (iii) For a minor, 3 yelegal age under State §483.70(h)(5) The note (i) Sufficient information (ii) A record of the record of the record of the record in the record of the record (iii) The comprehens provided; (iv) The results of an and resident review determinations concount (v) Physician's, nurse professional's progressional's progressional's progressional's progressional's progressional's progressional (vi) Laboratory, radic services reports as a This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record reco	ealth or safety as permitted e with 45 CFR 164.512.  acility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or cal records must be retained e required by State law; or he date of discharge when ent in State law; or ears after a resident reaches te law.  nedical record must containtion to identify the resident; esident's assessments; sive plan of care and services by preadmission screening evaluations and flucted by the State; se's, and other licensed	F 84	1. On 10/18/24 Licensed Nurse #1 reeducated and competencied on Medication administration with extremphasis on administering as need medication and documentating	a
	#18). Findings included: Resident #18 was a	dmitted to the facility on		administration immediately after give medication by Assistant Director of Nursing and the Director of Nursing 2. All residents receiving as needed	j.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345365	B. WING				C 0/47/2024	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.70000		STE	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0/17/2024	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON SOIT EIEN							
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF	KINSTON			CUNNINGHAM ROAD			
				Kir	NSTON, NC 28501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From p	age 19	F8	342				
	vascular disease.	agnoses including peripheral			medications have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient pract On 10/18/24 the Director of Nursing	ctice. and		
		dated 2/14/2024 included			Nurisng Administrations started obse	_		
		25 milligram (mg) tablets give			med passes of all licensed nurses to			
		n or fever every six hours as			ensure all residents receiving as nee			
	needed for Reside	ent #18.			medications received and documents	ations		
	0:- 40/44/0004 -+	40.50 Non #4			was completed immediately after.			
		10:52 am, Nurse #1 was			Findings were: No discrepancies were observed.	ře		
	observed administering Resident #18 Acetaminophen 650 mg in applesauce to				observed.			
	Resident #18.				3. On 10/18/24, the Director of nursir	na/or		
	ixesident #10.				designee in serviced all Nursing staff			
	There was no rec	ord of Resident #18 receiving			(including agency) on medication			
		50 mg on 10/14/2024 on			administration with extra emphasis o	'n		
		ctober 2024 Medication			ensuring as need medications are			
	Administration Re				documented as given immediately at	iter		
		,			administration. On 11/7/24 the DON			
	There was no nur	sing documentation in Resident			ensured all licensed nurses passed a	а		
	#18's medical rec	ord that Acetaminophen 650 mg			competency on medication administr	ation		
	was administered	by Nurse #1 on 10/14/2024.			to include documentation. This training included all current Licensed Nurses	•		
	On 10/17/2024 at	10:15 am in a phone interview			including agency.			
	with Nurse #1, he	stated pain medications						
		d were to be documented on			As of 11/7/24, all licensed nurses have			
		AR after administration of the			been educated. The Director of Nurs	•		
		resident. He explained he			will ensure that any agency or new h	ires		
		ocumented the dose of			will be trained prior to administering			
		dministered to Resident #18 on			medications going forward.			
	10/14/2024 on Re	sident #18's MAR.			4. The Director of Nursing will monito			
	0= 40/47/0004 4	40.24 mm in an int			medication administrations with extra			
		12:34 pm in an interview with			emphasis on documenting as neede			
		or of Nursing, she stated Nurse ocumented the administration of			medications immediately after. This	WIII		
		n Resident #18's MAR after			be completed on 3 random nurses weekly. This monitoring will be comp	nleted		
	•	medication to the resident.			on a Medication administration	JICICU		
	administering the	modication to the resident.			Observation tool weekly for 4 weeks	and		
					then monthly for 3 months. Reports			
					be presented to the weekly QA comr			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345365 B. WING				С	
NAME OF B	DOLUBER OF SURELIER	345365	B. WING _		<u> </u>	0/17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF KIN	NSTON		907 CUNNINGHAM ROAD		
				KINSTON, NC 28501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From page	20	F 84	by the Administrator or Director to ensure corrective action initia appropriate. Compliance will be and ongoing auditing program rethe weekly QA Meeting. The weekly QA Meeting is attended by the Adm DON, MDS Coordinator, Therapand the Dietary Manager.	ated as monitored eviewed at eekly QA iinistrator,	